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April 2019

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Payee

Advance HE

Advance HE

Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art

Robert Gordon University

SCQF Partnership

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Strathclyde
University of the West of Scotland
University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
University of Aberdeen

University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Ayrshire College

Borders College

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College

SRUC

New College Lanarkshire
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire

Ayrshire College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

Glasgow School of Art

Description

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Undergraduate Dentistry
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional Places (teaching grant)

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Capital Projects

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

Diversity and Specialism

Amount £
£88,332.00
£103,694.00
£81,276.00
£41,875.00
£38,252.00
£34,520.00
£150,608.00
£117,970.00
£59,740.00
£258,375.00
£88,872.00
£27,956.00
£344,370.00
£25,740.00
£129,525.00
£92,787.00
£98,439.00
£128,112.00
£83,733.72
£205,827.00
£73,476.00
£81,483.00
£94,846.50
£45,359.00
£40,431.00
£66,777.30
£152,249.50
£36,036.00
£1,022,000.00
£177,169.00
£370,000.00
£1,100,000.00
£1,732,136.00
£1,150,000.00
£415,000.00
£1,005,000.00
£2,050,000.00
£746,461.00
£2,220,000.00
£25,644.00
£1,353,600.00
£204,233.00
£500,000.00
£250,000.00
£360,000.00
£160,000.00
£240,000.00
£4,300,000.00
£550,000.00
£3,553,921.00
£100,000.00
£27,000.00
£92,838.00
£53,750.00
£639,481.00
£50,000.00
£317,028.00
£110,795.00
£500,000.00
£83,677.00
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11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
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11/04/2019
11/04/2019
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11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Payee

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of the Highlands & Islands
Colleges Scotland

Colleges Scotland

Edinburgh Napier University
H.E.S.A.

JISC

JISC

NUS Services Ltd

SCQF Partnership

University of Edinburgh
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh Napier University
University of Edinburgh
University of Edinburgh
University of Stirling

Scottish Institute for Enterprise

University of the Highlands and Islands

Dundee and Angus College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Ayrshire College

Borders College

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Edinburgh Napier University

April 2019

Description

Diversity and Specialism

Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Amount £
£192,000.00
£32,706.72
£25,994.52
£171,405.18
£128,694.00
£28,933.00
£72,050.00
£75,000.00
£239,000.00
£433,780.00
£41,452.00
£44,444.00
£36,935.00
£421,957.92
£44,878.53
£60,000.00
£1,809,331.00
£28,500.00
£30,000.00
£44,000.00
£200,000.00
£150,000.00
£86,500.00
£72,128.43
£39,282.00
£29,906.87
£34,990.00
£147,927.00
£102,473.00
£101,503.00
£39,017.81
£95,717.00
£101,657.31
£67,000.00
£97,416.00
£72,864.00
£59,004.00
£117,612.00
£70,488.00
£87,384.00
£51,876.00
£210,012.00
£50,556.00
£248,820.00
£59,400.00
£155,364.00
£25,742.00
£281,424.00
£283,800.00
£123,288.00
£83,688.00
£226,380.00
£122,892.00
£63,228.00
£3,748,250.00
£666,161.00
£1,216,626.00
£2,425,000.00
£4,017,500.00
£3,397,244.60
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April 2019

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Payee

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow School of Art

Heriot-Watt University

New College Lanarkshire

Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College

Queen Margaret University

Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

SRUC

New College Lanarkshire

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the Highlands and Islands
University of the West of Scotland
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Robert Gordon University

University of Dundee

University of Stirling

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Glasgow School of Art

University of Aberdeen

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of the Highlands & Islands
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art

Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University

Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

Description

Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant
Main Teaching Grant

Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration

Research
Research
Research
Research
Research
Research
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence

Amount £
£3,084,569.00
£1,872,473.25
£4,577,877.27

£250,000.00
£1,850,700.00
£1,752,869.00
£1,040,568.67
£2,257,174.86
£1,466,808.00
£84,402.00
£2,790,364.00
£1,138,235.70
£2,941,122.71
£1,127,209.98
£66,778.00
£831,834.00
£973,514.55
£1,145,000.00
£1,988,314.45
£3,681,535.01
£1,553,925.23
£3,517,702.65
£5,459,613.24
£6,983,153.54
£1,205,787.62
£2,247,453.28
£5,656,421.18
£3,048,339.76
£883,067.00
£288,788.00
£619,915.00
£855,918.00
£193,476.00
£630,000.00
£229,138.00
£522,726.00
£4,225,537.89
£3,550,000.00
£542,940.00
£1,226,980.70
£1,119,526.60
£726,591.70
£859,108.10
£534,080.10
£190,584.60
£1,586,727.60
£66,000.00
£38,000.00
£87,000.00
£322,000.00
£68,500.00
£37,500.00
£225,192.00
£368,016.00
£161,568.00
£1,683,000.00
£107,052.00
£166,188.00
£35,376.00
£466,752.00
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11/04/2019
11/04/2019
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11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
29/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
11/04/2019
30/04/2019
30/04/2019

April 2019

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Payee

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Ayrshire College

Borders College

Dumfries and Galloway College
Edinburgh College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of Strathclyde

West College Scotland

Edinburgh Napier University
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of Strathclyde
University of Edinburgh

APUC Ltd

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Napier University
University of Strathclyde

HMRC

Civil Superannuation Vote

Description

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Excellence

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Shared Services

Shared Services

Support for Industry/Academia Links & KTP
Support for Industry/Academia Links & KTP
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

Amount £
£2,695,836.00
£92,004.00
£2,609,772.00
£10,572,936.00
£6,399,096.00
£2,367,816.00
£986,436.00
£2,539,548.00
£317,592.00
£198,000.00
£90,552.00
£100,848.00
£317,196.00
£43,032.00
£47,520.00
£376,728.00
£38,544.00
£241,560.00
£1,090,584.00
£997,920.00
£256,344.00
£175,692.00
£646,008.00
£43,032.00
£136,356.00
£392,886.00
£70,000.00
£450,000.00
£52,500.00
£55,000.00
£1,690,000.00
£389,767.00
£40,000.00
£179,292.00
£450,000.00
£200,000.00
£221,364.00
£289,231.00
£200,000.00
£97,000.00
£97,000.00
£27,776.00
£27,816.00
£141,173.39
£131,969.92




	Combined

