Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount £
11/04/2019	Advance HE	Access	£88,332.00
11/04/2019	Advance HE	Access	£103,694.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Access	£81,276.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Access	£41,875.00
11/04/2019	Robert Gordon University	Access	£38,252.00
11/04/2019	SCQF Partnership	Access	£34,520.00
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Access	£150,608.00
11/04/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Access	£117,970.00
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Access	£59,740.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Access	£258,375.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Access	£88,872.00
11/04/2019	University of St. Andrews	Access	£27,956.00
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Access	£344,370.00
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Access	£25,740.00
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland University of Aberdeen	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£129,525.00
11/04/2019		·	£92,787.00
	University of Dundee	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	*
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£98,439.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£128,112.00
11/04/2019	University of Stirling	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£83,733.72
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£205,827.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£73,476.00
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£81,483.00
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Additional places Undergraduate Dentistry	£94,846.50
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£45,359.00
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£40,431.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£66,777.30
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£152,249.50
11/04/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Additional Places (teaching grant)	£36,036.00
11/04/2019	Ayrshire College	Bursary	£1,022,000.00
11/04/2019	Borders College	Bursary	£177,169.00
11/04/2019	Dumfries and Galloway College	Bursary	£370,000.00
11/04/2019	Dundee and Angus College	Bursary	£1,100,000.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh College	Bursary	£1,732,136.00
11/04/2019	Fife College	Bursary	£1,150,000.00
11/04/2019	Forth Valley College	Bursary	£415,000.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Bursary	£1,005,000.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Bursary	£2,050,000.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Bursary	£746,461.00
11/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Bursary	£2,220,000.00
11/04/2019	Newbattle Abbey College	Bursary	£25,644.00
11/04/2019	North East Scotland College	Bursary	£1,353,600.00
11/04/2019	SRUC	Bursary	£204,233.00
11/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Bursary	£500,000.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Bursary	£250,000.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Bursary	£360,000.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Bursary	£160,000.00
		•	
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Bursary	£240,000.00
11/04/2019	West Lethian College	Bursany	£4,300,000.00
11/04/2019	West Lothian College	Bursary	£550,000.00
11/04/2019	Forth Valley College	Capital Projects	£3,553,921.00
08/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	College Capital	£100,000.00
08/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	College Capital	£27,000.00
08/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	College Capital	£92,838.00
08/04/2019	Ayrshire College	College Maintenance	£53,750.00
08/04/2019	Fife College	College Maintenance	£639,481.00
08/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	College Maintenance	£50,000.00
08/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	College Maintenance	£317,028.00
08/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	College Maintenance	£110,795.00
08/04/2019	West College Scotland	College Maintenance	£500,000.00
04/04/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Diversity and Specialism	£83,677.00

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount £
04/04/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Diversity and Specialism	£192,000.00
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Early Learning and Childcare	£32,706.72
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Early Learning and Childcare	£25,994.52
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Early Learning and Childcare	£171,405.18
11/04/2019	Colleges Scotland	Effective Institutions	£128,694.00
11/04/2019	Colleges Scotland	Effective Institutions	£28,933.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Effective Institutions	£72,050.00
11/04/2019	H.E.S.A.	Effective Institutions	£75,000.00
11/04/2019	JISC	Effective Institutions	£239,000.00
11/04/2019	JISC	Effective Institutions	£433,780.00
11/04/2019	NUS Services Ltd	Effective Institutions	£41,452.00
11/04/2019	SCQF Partnership	Effective Institutions	£44,444.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Effective Institutions	£36,935.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Effective Institutions	£421,957.92
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Effective Institutions	£44,878.53
11/04/2019	West Lothian College	Effective Institutions	£60,000.00
29/04/2019	Ayrshire College	Effective Institutions	£1,809,331.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Employability and Skills	£28,500.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Employability and Skills	£30,000.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Employability and Skills	£44,000.00
11/04/2019	University of Stirling	Employability and Skills	£200,000.00
29/04/2019	Scottish Institute for Enterprise	Employability and Skills	£150,000.00
29/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Employability and Skills	£86,500.00
11/04/2019	Dundee and Angus College	European Social Fund projects	£72,128.43
11/04/2019	Fife College	European Social Fund projects	£39,282.00
11/04/2019	Forth Valley College	European Social Fund projects	£29,906.87
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	European Social Fund projects	£34,990.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	European Social Fund projects	£147,927.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	European Social Fund projects	£102,473.00
11/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	European Social Fund projects	£101,503.00
11/04/2019	North East Scotland College	European Social Fund projects	£39,017.81
11/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	European Social Fund projects	£95,717.00
11/04/2019	West College Scotland	European Social Fund projects	£101,657.31
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	Knowledge Exchange	£67,000.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Knowledge Exchange	£97,416.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Knowledge Exchange	£72,864.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Knowledge Exchange	£59,004.00
11/04/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Knowledge Exchange	£117,612.00
11/04/2019	Queen Margaret University	Knowledge Exchange	£70,488.00
11/04/2019	Robert Gordon University	Knowledge Exchange	£87,384.00
11/04/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Knowledge Exchange	£51,876.00
11/04/2019	SRUC	Knowledge Exchange	£210,012.00
11/04/2019	The Open University (Scotland)	Knowledge Exchange	£50,556.00
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Knowledge Exchange	£248,820.00
11/04/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Knowledge Exchange	£59,400.00
11/04/2019	University of Abertay Bundee	Knowledge Exchange	£155,364.00
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Knowledge Exchange	£25,742.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Knowledge Exchange	£281,424.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Knowledge Exchange	£283,800.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow University of St. Andrews		
11/04/2019	University of Stirling	Knowledge Exchange Knowledge Exchange	£123,288.00 £83,688.00
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Knowledge Exchange Knowledge Exchange	£226,380.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands		
		Knowledge Exchange	£122,892.00
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Knowledge Exchange	£63,228.00
11/04/2019	Ayrshire College	Main Teaching Grant	£3,748,250.00
11/04/2019	Borders College	Main Teaching Grant	£666,161.00
11/04/2019	Dumfries and Galloway College	Main Teaching Grant	£1,216,626.00
11/04/2019	Dundee and Angus College	Main Teaching Grant	£2,425,000.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Main Teaching Grant	£4,017,500.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Main Teaching Grant	£3,397,244.60

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount £
11/04/2019	Fife College	Main Teaching Grant	£3,084,569.00
11/04/2019	Forth Valley College	Main Teaching Grant	£1,872,473.25
11/04/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Main Teaching Grant	£4,577,877.27
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Main Teaching Grant	£250,000.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Main Teaching Grant	£1,850,700.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Main Teaching Grant	£1,752,869.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Main Teaching Grant	£1,040,568.67
11/04/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Main Teaching Grant	£2,257,174.86
11/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Main Teaching Grant	£1,466,808.00
11/04/2019	Newbattle Abbey College	Main Teaching Grant	£84,402.00
11/04/2019	North East Scotland College	Main Teaching Grant	£2,790,364.00
11/04/2019	Queen Margaret University	Main Teaching Grant	£1,138,235.70
11/04/2019	Robert Gordon University	Main Teaching Grant	£2,941,122.71
11/04/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Main Teaching Grant	£1,127,209.98
11/04/2019	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	Main Teaching Grant	£66,778.00
11/04/2019	SRUC	Main Teaching Grant	£831,834.00
11/04/2019	SRUC	Main Teaching Grant	£973,514.55
11/04/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Main Teaching Grant	£1,145,000.00
11/04/2019	The Open University (Scotland)	Main Teaching Grant	£1,988,314.45
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Main Teaching Grant	£3,681,535.01
11/04/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Main Teaching Grant	£1,553,925.23
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Main Teaching Grant	£3,517,702.65
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Main Teaching Grant	£5,459,613.24
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Main Teaching Grant	£6,983,153.54
11/04/2019	University of St. Andrews	Main Teaching Grant	£1,205,787.62
11/04/2019	University of Stirling	Main Teaching Grant	£2,247,453.28
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Main Teaching Grant	£5,656,421.18
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£3,048,339.76
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£883,067.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£288,788.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£619,915.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£855,918.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£193,476.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£630,000.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£229,138.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands and Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£522,726.00
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Main Teaching Grant	£4,225,537.89
11/04/2019	West College Scotland	Main Teaching Grant	£3,550,000.00
11/04/2019	West Lothian College	Main Teaching Grant	£542,940.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£1,226,980.70
11/04/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£1,119,526.60
11/04/2019	Robert Gordon University	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£726,591.70
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£859,108.10
11/04/2019	University of the Uighlands & Jalonda	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£534,080.10
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£190,584.60
11/04/2019 11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland Glasgow School of Art	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration Research	£1,586,727.60
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Research	£66,000.00 £38,000.00
11/04/2019	University of Abertueen University of Edinburgh	Research	£87,000.00
11/04/2019		Research	£322,000.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow University of St. Andrews	Research	£68,500.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Research	£37,500.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Research Excellence	£225,192.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Research Excellence	£368,016.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Research Excellence	£161,568.00
11/04/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Research Excellence	£1,683,000.00
11/04/2019	Queen Margaret University	Research Excellence	£107,052.00
11/04/2019	Robert Gordon University	Research Excellence	£166,188.00
11/04/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Research Excellence	£35,376.00
11/04/2019	SRUC	Research Excellence	£466,752.00
			,

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount £
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Research Excellence	£2,695,836.00
11/04/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Research Excellence	£92,004.00
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Research Excellence	£2,609,772.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Research Excellence	£10,572,936.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Research Excellence	£6,399,096.00
11/04/2019	University of St. Andrews	Research Excellence	£2,367,816.00
11/04/2019	University of Stirling	Research Excellence	£986,436.00
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Research Excellence	£2,539,548.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Research Excellence	£317,592.00
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Research Excellence	£198,000.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Research Postgraduate	£90,552.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Research Postgraduate	£100,848.00
11/04/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Research Postgraduate	£317,196.00
11/04/2019	Queen Margaret University	Research Postgraduate	£43,032.00
11/04/2019	Robert Gordon University	Research Postgraduate	£47,520.00
11/04/2019	University of Aberdeen	Research Postgraduate	£376,728.00
11/04/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Research Postgraduate	£38,544.00
11/04/2019	University of Dundee	Research Postgraduate	£241,560.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Research Postgraduate	£1,090,584.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Research Postgraduate	£997,920.00
11/04/2019	University of St. Andrews	Research Postgraduate	£256,344.00
11/04/2019	University of Stirling	Research Postgraduate	£175,692.00
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Research Postgraduate	£646,008.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Research Postgraduate	£43,032.00
11/04/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Research Postgraduate	£136,356.00
11/04/2019	Ayrshire College	Scottish Government Projects	£392,886.00
11/04/2019	Borders College	Scottish Government Projects	£70,000.00
11/04/2019	Dumfries and Galloway College	Scottish Government Projects	£450,000.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh College	Scottish Government Projects	£52,500.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Scottish Government Projects	£55,000.00
11/04/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Scottish Government Projects	£1,690,000.00
11/04/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Scottish Government Projects	£389,767.00
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Scottish Government Projects	£40,000.00
11/04/2019	West College Scotland	Scottish Government Projects	£179,292.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£450,000.00
11/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£200,000.00
11/04/2019	University of Glasgow	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£221,364.00
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£289,231.00
29/04/2019	University of Edinburgh	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£200,000.00
11/04/2019	APUC Ltd	Shared Services	£97,000.00
11/04/2019	APUC Ltd	Shared Services	£97,000.00
11/04/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Support for Industry/Academia Links & KTP	£27,776.00
11/04/2019	University of Strathclyde	Support for Industry/Academia Links & KTP	£27,816.00
30/04/2019	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£141,173.39
30/04/2019	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£131,969.92